and Visakhapatnam for the manufacturing of APIs and intermediates. Company is
process of setting up two additional manufacturing facilities in Visakhapatnam of
which one will operational in December 2016 while construction will begin at the
other facility in CY2017.

Exhibit 1: Revenue mix (%)

 Source: Company, Angel Research

Exhibit 2: API mix (%)

 Source: Company, Angel Research

92%

5%
3.0%

API Synthesis business Ingredients Business

67.8%17.3%

7.4%

7.5%

ARV Hepatitis C Oncology Other therapeutic areas

 Laurus labs | IPO Note

December 3, 2016 3

Issue details

Through this IPO, some existing shareholders (Aptuit, Bluewater, FIL Capital
Management and Fidelity India Principals) are selling their stake in the company.
Aptuit is selling its entire shareholding while other shareholders are selling their
partial stake.

Company is also raising `300cr by selling fresh shares which will be used to repay
its debt and for general corporate purpose.

Exhibit 3: Pre and Post-IPO shareholding of selling shareholders
Selling shareholders Pre-issue shares held Percentage of pre-issue capital Post issue Percentage of post- issue capital

Aptuit 9,040,240 9.15% 0 0.00%

Bluewater 29,989,596 30.37% 20,989,596 19.85%

FIL Capital Management 18,265,612 18.50% 12,237,612 11.57%

Fidelity India Principals 118,752 0.12% 79,552 0.08%

Total 57,414,200 58.14% 33,306,760 31.49%

 Source: Company, Angel Research

Objects of the offer

 Achieve the benefits of listing of the equity shares on the stock exchanges

 Pre-payment of term loans

 General corporate purposes

 Laurus labs | IPO Note

December 3, 2016 4

Investment Rationale

Operating in niche API segments: Laurus labs operates in a niche API segment with
focus on Anti Retroviral (ARV), Hepatitis C and Oncology therapeutics segment. API
segment contributes 92% of its total revenues. Within API segment, ARV is the
largest segment which contributes 68% of the total API segment’s revenues while
rest of the segment revenues come from Hepatitis C and Oncology APIs.

ARV segment has shown a 2 year CAGR of 16% from FY2014-FY2016. This is
mainly due to the increased Anti Retroviral therapies in the African region and
increase in number of patients undergoing treatment. At the end of 2015, ~17